
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JULY -2014
                           FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified

after Techno/
Commercial
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Techno/
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCC 3131 L15 Construction of field
engg. godown inside the
Industrial Area, Duliajan

A,B & C 03.04.2014 Single Bid 06.05.2014        03                 -            - Yes 6108315/
DCC dtd.
11.07..2014

Sri Prasanta Bhatta,
Moran.

13,01,381.80 30 Weeks

DCC 3130 L15 Construction. of new
PSO room at Executive
Guest House, OIL,
Duliajan.

A,B &  C 03.04.2014 Single Bid 06.05.2014       04                  -            - Yes 6108316/
DCC  dtd.
11.07..2014

M/s Konwar &
Construction,
Moran

8,19,l263.11 30 Weeks

DCC 3134 L15 Construction of 650 KL
RCC over ground water
tank inside Moran OCS-
1, Moran.

A,B & C 03.04.2014 Single Bid 08.05.2014       04                 -           - Yes 6108317/
DCC dtd.
11.07..2014

M/s A.K. Supply &
Construction,
Moran.

19,19,847.84 32 Weeks.

DCC 3133 L15 Construction of 650 KL
RCC over ground water
tank inside  Shalmari
OCS-2

A, B & C 03.04.2014 Single Bid 08.05.2014       03                -           - Yes 6108314/
DCC dtd.
11.07.2014

M/s Udayan
Enterprise,
Shalmari.

19,02,200.48 32 Weeks.

CDI 2243 P14 Repairing of damaged
asphalted road by
spreading granular sub
base, water bound
macadam etc. from Jagun
Tinali to Namchik
bridge.

Press 11.01.2014 Two Bid 20.02.2014       19               12
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s Sinklcon
Engg.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s India Constn.
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
Sri Raju Phukan
Sri Utpal Chetia
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co.
M/s S.G. Constn.

          07
M/s Ningru Builders
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
]M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s Power Grid
Associates
Sri Narayan
Mukherjee
M/s A.J. Gogoi
M/s S.K. Enterprise

Yes 6108369/
CDI dtd.
28.07..2014

M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co., Tengakhat

49,34,244.46 22 Weeks.



DCC 3113 L15 Constn./regrading of
gravelled road inside
Bazaloni T.E. and
repairing the existing
cattle trap from Well
NH505 at Bazaloni

A,B & C 01.04.2014 Single Bid 24.04.2014        36               -           - Yes 6108370/
DCC  dtd.
28.07.2014

M/s Gogoi & Co.,
Tengakhat.

20,79,472.67 16  Weeks.

DCC 3114 L15 Constn. of bituminous
app. road with WBM,
premixing and seal coat
etc. from Jn. of
Kathalguri –Langkashi
main road to Kathal guri
FGGS&OTP.

A,B & C 01.04.2014 Single Bid 24.04.2014       41              -           - Yes 6108371/
DCC dtd.
28.07.2014

M/s Jyotsna
Enterprise, Duliajan

17,71,532.27 16 Weeks

CDG1805P14 Charter Hire of 2 Nos.
500 HP(Min) – 750
HP(Max) capacity
Workover Rigs

Press November,
2013

Two Bid 30.01.2014 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Kakoti
Engg. Works
2) M/s. Deep
Industries Ltd.

2(Two)
1) M/s. GTC
Oilfield Services
Private Limited
2) M/s. Shiv-Vani
Oil & Gas
Exploration
Services Ltd.

Yes OIL/CDG1805/
DRLG/14 dtd.
28.07.2014

M/s. Deep
Industries Ltd.,
Ahmedabad

30,12,57,140.00 3(Three)
years

CDG0240P14 Hiring of Consultancy
Services for Flow
Assurance in Digboi
Branch Pipeline

Press June, 2013 Two Bid 22.08.2013 4(Four) 1(One)
1) M/s. Xodus
Group Ltd., Dubai

3(Three)
1) M/s. Multiphase
Solutions Kenny
Inc.
2) M/s. Equinox
Software & Services
Pvt. Ltd.
3) M/s. Well Bore
Technologies &
Services

Yes OIL/CDG0240
/R&D/14 dtd.
07.07.2014

M/s. Xodus Group
Ltd., Dubai, UAE

2,59,25,291.10 6(Six)
months
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract

CDG1311P14 Hiring of Slick Line
Services with the help of
Hudraulic Winches

Press October,
2013

Two Bid 16.01.2014 6(Six) 5(Five)
1) M/s.
Almansoori
Wireline Serivces
Co. LLC,
2) M/s. HLS Asia
Limited
3) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.
4) M/s. Techno
Canada Inc.
5) M/s. Yennai
Hydrocarbon
Services Pvt. Ltd.

1(One)
1) M/s. Assam Air
Products as an
Indian agent of M/s.
Continental
Industrial Supply
Ltd.

Yes OIL/CDG1311
/PDNO/2014
dtd. 28.07.2014

M/s. Techno
Canada Inc.,
Alberta, Canada

18,12,21,542.60 4(Four)
years from
the date of
commence
ment of
contract



CDG1313P14 Hiring of Services for
Surface Production
Testing in minimum
30(Thirty) upcoming /
producing wells in
Assam & Arunachal
Pradesh

Press 30.09.2013 Two Bid 21.01.2014 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Techno
Canada Inc.
2) M/s. Yennai
Hydrocarbon
Services Pvt. Ltd.
3) M/s. Assam Air
Product in
technical
collaboration with
M/s. Ku’erle
Huapeng Oil
Technical Services
Co. Ltd.

1(One)
1) M/s. Almansoori
Production Services
Co. LLC.

Yes OIL/CDG1313
/PDNO/2014
dtd. 22.07.2014

M/s. Techno
Canada Inc.,
Alberta, Canada

13,17,72,595.50 3(Three)
years

CDG1314P14 Hiring of Services for
Sand Control through
Gravel Pack in 20 Nos.
of Oil/Gas Wells

Press October,
2013

Two Bid 24.04.2014 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Assam Air
Products Pvt. Ltd.,
as Leader in
Consortium with
M/s. Petro King
2) M/s. Jay Bee
Energy Pvt. Ltd.
3) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.

NIL Yes OIL/CDG1314
/PDNO/2014
dtd. 01.07.2014

M/s. Schlumberger
Asia Services Ltd.,
Navi Mumbai

31,17,36,233.25 24 months
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

DCO3385P15 Maintenance & extension
of Computer Network

Press 30.04.2014 Single 02.03.2014 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. Sangeeta
Electronics

1(One)
1) M/s. B.L. Traders

Yes 6108339 dtd.
17.07.2014

M/s. Sangeeta
Electronics

21,33,379.32 31.07.2017

DCO3101P14 Re-bagging, stacking of
Cement at Central
Godown at Material
Deptt.

Press April,2014 Single 05.05.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise
2) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6108340 dtd.
17.07.2014

M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise

33,03,716.59 31.07.2017

DCO2443P14 Annual Maintenance of
300 Nos. Split Air
Conditioner

Press 15.02.2014 Single 17.03.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Blue Star
Ltd.
2) M/s. Ginoria
Trading Co.

NIL Yes 6108338 dtd.
17.07.2014

M/s. Ginoria
Trading Co.

32,81,562.03 31.07.2016

DCO2442P14 Comprehensive
Maintenance of Central
Air Conditioner at
MTDC

Press 15.02.2014 Single 17.03.2014 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Blue Star
2) M/s. Starling &
Wilson
3) M/s. Ginoria &
Co.

NIL Yes 6108300 dtd.
07.07.2014

M/s. Starling &
Wilson

95,70,163.06 31.07.2016



CDI2128P14 Collection of Crude Oil Press February,
2014

Two Bid 11.03.2014 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. AB
Enterprise

1(One)
1) M/s. MLC
Enterprise

Yes 6108360 dtd.
22.07.2014

M/s. AB Enterprise 74,80,250.00 21.07.2016

CDI9866P14 Man-Management
Service for O&M of 1No.
OIL’s Drilling Rig

Press 21.05.2013 Two Bid 02.07.2013 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Jay Bee
Energy Pvt. Ltd.
2) M/s. NED &
Workover Services
Co. Pvt. Ltd.
3) M/s. Asian Drill
Tech Energy

NIL Yes 6108323 dtd.
15.07.2014

M/s. North Eastern
Drilling &
Workover Services
Co. Pvt. Ltd.

5,97,38,602.00
(Excluding
Service Tax)

13.07.2018

DCO1071P14 Grass cutting in and
around Chemical yard
and at various Mud
Plants

Press 19.09.2013 Single Bid 29.10.2013 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Prodip
Konwar & Co.

1(One)
1) M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise

Yes 6108337 dtd.
21.07.2014

M/s. Pradip Konwar
& Co.

11,38,402.04
(excluding
Service Tax)

16.07.2016

CDI0628P14 Construction of 4 Nos.
795 KL Formation Water
Tanks

Press Two Bid 19.09.2013 1(One) 1(One)
M/s. Deepak
Construction Co.

- Yes 6205644 dtd.
15.07.2014

M/s. Deepak
Construction Co.

3,60,15,146.00
(excluding
Service Tax)

07.07.2015

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          sd/-
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Chief Manager-Contracts(P&A)

                                                                        For   HEAD (CONTRACTS)


